

56924-4

56924-4

80195-9
NO. 56924-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RONALD S. QUISMUNDO,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2006 JUN 28 AM 11:12

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JANICE E. ELLIS
Prosecuting Attorney

THOMAS M. CURTIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 6

A. INTRODUCTION..... 6

B. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT CONSIDER WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN GRANTING THE STATE'S MOTION TO RE-OPEN AND FILE A SECOND AMENDED INFORMATION SINCE DEFENDANT WITHDREW HIS MOTION FOR A MISTRIAL AND AFFIRMATIVELY ELECTED TO PROCEED WITH THE TRIAL..... 7

C. THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING THE STATE TO REOPEN ITS CASE AND AMEND THE INFORMATION..... 8

D. THE AMENDED INFORMATION THAT WAS ENTERED BEFORE THE JURY WAS SELECTED WAS NOT CONSTITUTIONALLY DEFICIENT. 11

IV. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>City of Seattle v. Termain</u> , 124 Wn. App. 798, 103 P.3d 209 (2004)	7
<u>Harvey v. University of Washington</u> , 118 Wn. App. 315, 76 P.3d 276 (2003), <u>review denied</u> , 151 Wn.2d 1025 (2004)	8
<u>Locke v. City of Seattle</u> , _____ Wn. App. _____, _____ P.3d _____, 2006 WL 1669603, (2006)	9
<u>State v. Brinkley</u> , 66 Wn. App. 844, 837 P.2d 20 (1992)	9
<u>State v. Clowes</u> , 104 Wn. App. 935, 18 P.3d 596 (2001)	7
<u>State v. Grant</u> , 104 Wn. App. 715, 17 P.3d 674 (2001)	12
<u>State v. Irizarry</u> , 111 Wn.2d 591, 763 P.2d 432 (1988)	7
<u>State v. Kjorsvik</u> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)	9, 12
<u>State v. Pelkey</u> , 109 Wn. 484, 854 (1987)	10, 11
<u>State v. Perkins</u> , 108 Wn.2d 212, 737 P.2d 250 (1987)	8
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 98 Wn. App. 936, 991 P.2d 1195 (1991)	12
<u>State v. Schaffer</u> , 120 Wn.2d 616, 845 P.2d 281 (1993)	10
<u>State v. Valladares</u> , 99 Wn.2d 663, 694 P.2d 508 (1983)	8
<u>State v. Vangerpen</u> , 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995)	7

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 10.99	2, 3
RCW 10.99.020	3
RCW 26.09	2, 3
RCW 26.10	2, 3
RCW 26.26	2, 3
RCW 26.50	2, 3
RCW 26.50.110	3
RCW 26.52,020	2, 3
RCW 74.34	2, 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 W. LaFave & J. Israel, <u>Criminal Procedure</u> §19.2 at 442 and n. 2 (1984).	9
